First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 26th March 2013 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 161

TOWN COUNCILS ACT (CHAPTER 329A)

TOWN COUNCIL OF POTONG PASIR (PROHIBITING AND REGULATING OF PARKING OF VEHICLES) (REVOCATION) BY-LAWS 2013

ARRANGEMENT OF BY-LAWS

By-law

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Revocation

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 24(1) of the Town Councils Act, the Town Council for the Town of Potong Pasir hereby makes the following By-laws:

Citation and commencement

1. These By-laws may be cited as the Town Council of Potong Pasir (Prohibiting and Regulating of Parking of Vehicles) (Revocation) Bylaws 2013 and shall come into operation on 27th March 2013.

Revocation

2. The Town Council of Potong Pasir (Prohibiting and Regulating of Parking of Vehicles) By-laws (By 11) are revoked.

Made this 22nd day of March 2013.

SITOH YIH PIN

Chairman, The Town Council for the Town of Potong Pasir, Singapore.

[AG/LLRD/SL/329A/2011/6 Vol. 1]